
Belleville Police Department  

             

 
 
04/01/15 The following reports were taken throughout the Belleville City limits:  
 

 

Post Record Date Record No. Case Type Location Case Status 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 7:51:58 AM BELL PD:2015:01993 TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - REPORT 
1800 BLOCK OF LEBANON 

AVE 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P3 4/1/2015 8:32:45 AM BELL PD:2015:01994 UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON 

BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 

HIGH SCHOOL WEST, 4063 

FRANK SCOTT PARKWAY 

ADMINISTRATIVELY 

CLOSED 

BELL P1 4/1/2015 9:22:13 AM BELL PD:2015:01995 IDENTITY THEFT 
100 BLOCK OF CHADWICK 

DR 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 9:30:57 AM BELL PD:2015:01996 IDENTITY THEFT 
1ST BLOCK OF N VIRGINIA 

AVE 
ACTIVE 

BELL P3 4/1/2015 10:28:57 AM BELL PD:2015:01997 DECEPTIVE PRACTICES 

BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 

HIGH SCHOOL WEST, 4063 

FRANK SCOTT PARKWAY 

ACTIVE 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 9:18:04 AM BELL PD:2015:01998 
TRAFFIC STOP-POSS OF DRUG 

PARAPHERNALIA 
700 BLOCK OF CARLYLE AVE 

CLEARED BY ARREST  

ADULT 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 11:26:11 AM BELL PD:2015:01999 IDENTITY THEFT 
1900 BLOCK OF N CHURCH 

ST 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P6 4/1/2015 11:07:35 AM BELL PD:2015:02000 POSS OF HYPODERMIC NEEDLE 
400 BLOCK OF PORTLAND 

AVE 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 12:38:42 PM BELL PD:2015:02002 IDENTITY THEFT 
1500 BLOCK OF N CHARLES 

ST 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P4 4/1/2015 1:01:58 PM BELL PD:2015:02003 IDENTITY THEFT 
400 BLOCK OF 

MEADOWLARK LN 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P4 4/1/2015 1:05:07 PM BELL PD:2015:02004 TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - REPORT 
W WASHINGTON ST / S 3RD 

ST 

ADMINISTRATIVELY 

CLOSED 

BELL P1 4/1/2015 1:41:38 PM BELL PD:2015:02005 IDENTITY THEFT 
300 BLOCK OF LONGVIEW 

DR 
PENDING INVESTIGATION 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 2:13:05 PM BELL PD:2015:02006 HIT AND RUN 
1200 BLOCK OF LEBANON 

AVE 
ACTIVE 

BELL P3 4/1/2015 2:43:44 PM BELL PD:2015:02007 TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - REPORT 
FREEDOM DR / NORTH 

BELT WEST 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 3:16:23 PM BELL PD:2015:02008 IDENTITY THEFT 1100 BLOCK OF E MAIN ST INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 3:27:35 PM BELL PD:2015:02009 FORGERY 
SHOP N SAVE, 800 CARLYLE 

AVE 
ACTIVE 

BELL P4 4/1/2015 3:08:21 PM BELL PD:2015:02010 DOMESTIC INCIDENT 1ST BLOCK OF W G ST INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P4 4/1/2015 3:28:05 PM BELL PD:2015:02011 TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - REPORT 
S 10TH ST / W HARRISON 

ST 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P1 4/1/2015 3:16:53 PM BELL PD:2015:02012 RETAIL THEFT 
FAMILY DOLLAR, 6401 W 

MAIN ST 
ACTIVE 

BELL P2 4/1/2015 3:37:23 PM BELL PD:2015:02013 THEFT $500 AND UNDER 1ST BLOCK OF TUDOR DR PENDING INVESTIGATION 

BELL P2 4/1/2015 4:25:42 PM BELL PD:2015:02014 IDENTITY THEFT 
600 BLOCK OF DEVONSHIRE 

DR 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P6 4/1/2015 3:53:52 PM BELL PD:2015:02015 
BURGLARY FROM MOTOR 

VEHICLE 
400 BLOCK OF FOREST AVE ACTIVE 

BELL P2 4/1/2015 4:26:58 PM BELL PD:2015:02016 HIT AND RUN 
FRANK SCOTT PKWY WEST 

/ W MAIN ST  

ADMINISTRATIVELY 

CLOSED 
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  4/1/2015 5:03:11 PM BELL PD:2015:02017 HIT AND RUN WEST BLVD / CARLYLE AVE INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 4:09:42 PM BELL PD:2015:02018 IDENTITY THEFT 
400 BLOCK OF RING OF 

KERRY 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P1 4/1/2015 5:35:07 PM BELL PD:2015:02019 TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - REPORT 
W STATE RT 15 / N DE 

MAZENOD DR 

ADMINISTRATIVELY 

CLOSED 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 6:09:18 PM BELL PD:2015:02020 IDENTITY THEFT 
1100 BLOCK OF N CHURCH 

ST 
ACTIVE 

BELL P4 4/1/2015 7:06:28 PM BELL PD:2015:02021 CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE 1300 BLOCK OF UNION AVE INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P3 4/1/2015 6:22:28 PM BELL PD:2015:02022 
POSS OF CONTROLLED 

SUBSTANCE 

45100 BLOCK OF W MAIN 

ST 
REFERRED TO DTU 

BELL P3 4/1/2015 8:09:18 PM BELL PD:2015:02023 SUBJECT REMOVAL 
4500 BLOCK OF W 

WASHINGTON ST 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 7:52:17 PM BELL PD:2015:02024 DRUNKENNESS - LOCAL LAWS N CHURCH ST / E MAIN ST 
CLEARED BY ARREST  

ADULT 

BELL P3 4/1/2015 8:26:20 PM BELL PD:2015:02025 LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT 3600 BLOCK OF W A ST INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 8:39:55 PM BELL PD:2015:02026 
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO 

VEHICLE 

HARDEE'S, 2516 GREEN 

MOUNT COMMONS DR 
ACTIVE 

BELL P6 4/1/2015 9:40:38 PM BELL PD:2015:02027 
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO 

VEHICLE 
1400 BLOCK OF MAIDEN LN ACTIVE 

BELL P5 4/1/2015 9:43:45 PM BELL PD:2015:02028 TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - REPORT 
1ST BLOCK OF N CHURCH 

ST 
INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P3 4/1/2015 11:02:19 PM BELL PD:2015:02029 NEIGHBOR DISPUTE 4500 BLOCK OF W MAIN ST 
CLEARED BY ARREST  

ADULT 

BELL P4 4/1/2015 11:36:13 PM BELL PD:2015:02030 DOMESTIC INCIDENT 400 BLOCK OF S 10TH ST INFORMATION ONLY 

BELL P4 4/2/2015 4:31:09 AM BELL PD:2015:02032 
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO 

PROPERTY 
100 BLOCK OF S 8TH ST ACTIVE 

 
 
 
Total number of calls for service – 155  


